

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. <u>1</u> OF <u>2</u>		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. <b>H-8-010(035)002</b>				NO. <b>1</b>		BIDDER <b>ENGINEERS ESTIMATE</b>		BIDDER <b>NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY</b>		BIDDER <b>BORDER STATES PAVING INC</b>	
COUNTY & DATE <b>CASS (017) AUG 28, 2020 09:30AM</b>								<b>FARGO, ND</b>		<b>FARGO, ND</b>	
LENGTH & TYPE <b>7.554</b>											
COMPLETION TIME <b>ND 10, JCT ND 18 E TO MAPLETON INT. 06/19/21 MILL AND OVERLAY</b>						<b>C.C. CHECK RANK 00</b>		<b>C.C. BOND RANK 01</b>		<b>C.C. BOND RANK 02</b>	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT		
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	5600000	5600000	2526000	2526000	3200000	3200000		
230	SHOULDER PREPARATION	MILE	15108	415880	628312	480000	725184	550000	830940		
302	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 5	TON	120000	14370	172440	50000	600000	45000	540000		
401	TACK COAT	GAL	5229000	2040	1066716	2300	1202670	2500	1307250		
401	FOG SEAL	GAL	4938000	3030	1496214	2300	1135740	2500	1234500		
411	MILLING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	104341000	870	9077667	900	9390690	1000	10434100		
430	RAP - SUPERPAVE FAA 43	TON	11482000	29860	34285252	35250	40474050	40000	45928000		
430	CORED SAMPLE	EA	168000	23930	402024	30000	504000	28400	477120		
430	PG 58S-28 ASPHALT CEMENT	TON	540000	434660	23471640	395000	21330000	350000	18900000		
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	38044750	3804475	21020000	2102000	21400000	21400000		
704	FLAGGING	MHR	92000	37240	342608	55000	506000	75000	690000		
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	1999000	11750	349825	1200	239880	1050	209895		
704	PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIPS	EA	2000	1467000	293400	685000	137000	1050000	210000		
704	PILOT CAR	HR	23000	44870	103201	65000	149500	100000	230000		
706	BITUMINOUS LABORATORY	EA	1000	3752000	375200	5870000	587000	2750000	275000		
706	CONTRACTOR'S LABORATORY	EA	1000	4083000	408300	1500000	150000	2750000	275000		
760	RUMBLE STRIPS - ASPHALT SHOULDER	MILE	15240	903000	1376172	840000	1280160	841000	1281684		
760	RUMBLE STRIPS - ASPHALT CENTERLINE	MILE	7620	1027000	782574	1260000	960120	1260000	960120		
760	RUMBLE STRIPS - INTERSECTION	SET	1000	2926000	292600	3950000	395000	3470000	347000		
762	SHORT TERM 4IN LINE-TYPE NR	LF	52449000	110	576939	120	629388	120	629388		
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 4IN LINE	LF	98069000	060	588414	070	686483	070	686483		
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>80453973</b>		<b>83437465</b>		<b>87906480</b>		
						<b>NO LIMIT</b>		<b>NO LIMIT</b>			
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> <div style="width: 30%;">             ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION              Deputy Director For Engineering: <span style="float: right;">1</span> </div> <div style="width: 40%; text-align: center;">             AWARD TO: <b>NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY</b> </div> <div style="width: 30%; text-align: right;">             WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED. </div> </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between; margin-top: 10px;"> <div style="width: 30%;">DATE OF AWARD</div> <div style="width: 40%;"></div> <div style="width: 30%; text-align: right;">DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering</div> </div>											

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 2 OF 2		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. H-8-010(035)002				NO. 1		BIDDER KNIFE RIVER MATERIAL S		BIDDER CENTRAL SPECIALTIES INC		BIDDER MARK SAND & GRAVEL COMPANY	
COUNTY & DATE CASS (017) AUG 28, 2020 09:30AM						BEMIDJI, MN		ALEXANDRIA, MN		FERGUS FALLS, MN	
LENGTH & TYPE 7.554 ND 10, JCT ND 18 E TO MAPLETON INT.						C.C. BOND RANK 03		C.C. BOND RANK 04		C.C. BOND RANK 05	
COMPLETION TIME 06/19/21 MILL AND OVERLAY											
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT		
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	3000000	3000000	1000000	1000000	1000000	1000000		
230	SHOULDER PREPARATION	MILE	15108	290000	438132	250000	377700	650000	982020		
302	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 5	TON	120000	37000	444000	35000	420000	65000	780000		
401	TACK COAT	GAL	5229000	2000	1045800	1000	522900	2500	1307250		
401	FOG SEAL	GAL	4938000	2000	987600	2000	987600	3000	1481400		
411	MILLING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	104341000	.630	6573483	.850	8868985	.850	8868985		
430	RAP - SUPERPAVE FAA 43	TON	11482000	37500	43057500	47000	53965400	43000	49372600		
430	CORED SAMPLE	EA	168000	15000	2520000	20000	336000	40000	672000		
430	PG 58S-28 ASPHALT CEMENT	TON	540000	400000	21600000	370000	19980000	385000	20790000		
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	87950000	87950000	15100000	15100000	48000000	48000000		
704	FLAGGING	MHR	92000	45000	414000	50000	460000	85000	782000		
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	1999000	1150	229885	1000	199900	1150	229885		
704	PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIPS	EA	2000	1100000	2200000	650000	1300000	65000	130000		
704	PILOT CAR	HR	23000	53000	1219000	75000	1725000	100000	2300000		
706	BITUMINOUS LABORATORY	EA	1000	2000000	2000000	500000	500000	7000000	7000000		
706	CONTRACTOR'S LABORATORY	EA	1000	2000000	2000000	500000	500000	7000000	7000000		
760	RUMBLE STRIPS - ASPHALT SHOULDER	MILE	15240	800000	1219200	800000	1219200	800000	1219200		
760	RUMBLE STRIPS - ASPHALT CENTERLINE	MILE	7620	1200000	914400	1200000	914400	1200000	914400		
760	RUMBLE STRIPS - INTERSECTION	SET	1000	3300000	3300000	3300000	3300000	4000000	4000000		
762	SHORT TERM 4IN LINE-TYPE NR	LF	52449000	110	576939	110	576939	110	576939		
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 4IN LINE	LF	98069000	.070	686483	.070	686483	.070	686483		
TOTAL					88606322		91858007		95606162		
				NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT			
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				AWARD TO: NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT COMPANY				WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
Deputy Director For Engineering:											
2				DATE OF AWARD				DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering			

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 1 OF 2		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. H-4-014(040)134				NO. 3		BIDDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		BIDDER MAYO CONSTRUCTION CO MPANY INC		BIDDER KNIFE RIVER MATERIAL S	
COUNTY & DATE BOTTINEAU (009) AND MCHENR AUG 28, 2020 09:30AM								CAVALIER, ND		BEMIDJI, MN	
LENGTH & TYPE 5.914 ND 14, NEAR UPHAM TO KRAMER											
COMPLETION TIME 06/19/21 CONTRACT PATCH						C.C. CHECK RANK 00		C.C. BOND RANK 01		C.C. BOND RANK 02	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	6300000	6300000	2742000	2742000	3100000	3100000		
230	SHOULDER PREPARATION	MILE	11790	420000	495180	383000	451557	390000	459810		
302	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE CL 13	TON	195000	21550	420225	31000	604500	37000	721500		
401	TACK COAT	GAL	4926000	2220	1093572	2000	985200	2000	985200		
401	FOG SEAL	GAL	4498000	3250	1461850	2200	989560	2000	899600		
411	MILLING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	3448000	2580	889584	8000	2758400	3250	1120600		
430	SUPERPAVE FAA 43	TON	8931000	55960	49977876	48440	43261764	53000	47334300		
430	CORED SAMPLE	EA	124000	27920	346208	52000	644800	15000	186000		
430	PG 58S-28 ASPHALT CEMENT	TON	537000	490200	26323740	372000	19976400	320000	17184000		
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	800000000	8000000	52000000	52000000	148500000	148500000		
704	FLAGGING	MHR	100000	40000	4000000	54000	540000	46000	460000		
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	2878000	2000	5756000	1400	402920	1250	359750		
704	PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIPS	EA	4000	1250000	5000000	1200000	480000	1600000	640000		
704	PILOT CAR	HR	50000	50000	2500000	58000	290000	54000	270000		
706	BITUMINOUS LABORATORY	EA	1000	5000000	5000000	2500000	2500000	2500000	2500000		
706	CONTRACTOR'S LABORATORY	EA	1000	5000000	5000000	2500000	2500000	2500000	2500000		
760	RUMBLE STRIPS - ASPHALT SHOULDER	MILE	11790	1000000	11790000	1358000	1601082	800000	943200		
760	RUMBLE STRIPS - ASPHALT CENTERLINE	MILE	5895	1050000	618975	1358000	800541	1200000	707400		
762	SHORT TERM 4IN LINE-TYPE NR	LF	18538000	150	278070	180	333684	170	315146		
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 4IN LINE	LF	92690000	100	926900	100	926900	090	834210		
TOTAL					95366780		81021508		89080716		
						NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT			
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering:				AWARD TO: MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC				WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
3				DATE OF AWARD				DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering			

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 2 OF 2		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED			
PROJECT NO. H-4-014(040)134				NO. 3		BIDDER BECHTOLD PAVING INC		BIDDER CENTRAL SPECIALTIES INC	
COUNTY & DATE BOTTINEAU (009) AND MCHENR AUG 28, 2020 09:30AM LENGTH & TYPE 5.914 COMPLETION TIME ND 14, NEAR UPHAM TO KRAMER 06/19/21 CONTRACT PATCH						MINOT, ND		ALEXANDRIA, MN	
						C.C. BOND RANK 03		C.C. BOND RANK 04	
								C.C.	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	3200000	3200000	2000000	2000000		
230	SHOULDER PREPARATION	MILE	11790	450000	530550	400000	471600		
302	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE CL 13	TON	195000	60000	1170000	55000	1072500		
401	TACK COAT	GAL	4926000	3650	1797990	2000	985200		
401	FOG SEAL	GAL	4498000	3650	1641770	2000	899600		
411	MILLING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	3448000	5400	1861920	15000	5172000		
430	SUPERPAVE FAA 43	TON	8931000	52850	47200335	78840	70412004		
430	CORED SAMPLE	EA	124000	80000	9920000	40000	4960000		
430	PG 58S-28 ASPHALT CEMENT	TON	537000	375000	201375000	350000	187950000		
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	940000000	940000000	1100000000	1100000000		
704	FLAGGING	MHR	100000	40000	4000000	25000	2500000		
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	2878000	1350	3885300	1250	3597500		
704	PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIPS	EA	4000	1200000	4800000	1100000	4400000		
704	PILOT CAR	HR	50000	50000	2500000	40000	2000000		
706	BITUMINOUS LABORATORY	EA	1000	6000000	6000000	3000000	3000000		
706	CONTRACTOR'S LABORATORY	EA	1000	6000000	6000000	3000000	3000000		
760	RUMBLE STRIPS - ASPHALT SHOULDER	MILE	11790	865000	1019835	800000	943200		
760	RUMBLE STRIPS - ASPHALT CENTERLINE	MILE	5895	1300000	766350	1200000	707400		
762	SHORT TERM 4IN LINE-TYPE NR	LF	18538000	180	333684	165	305877		
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 4IN LINE	LF	92690000	100	9269000	092	852748		
TOTAL					90817364		114162879		
				NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT			
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering:				AWARD TO: MAYO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC		WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
4				DATE OF AWARD		DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering			

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. <u>1</u> OF <u>2</u>		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED			
PROJECT NO. <b>H-3-001(032)136</b>  COUNTY & DATE <b>GRIGGS (039) AND NELSON (0 AUG 28, 2020 09:30AM</b> LENGTH & TYPE <b>4.073</b> <b>ND 1, RP 136 N TO 1 MI S OF JCT US 2</b> COMPLETION TIME <b>06/19/21 INTERMITTENT CONTRACT PATCHING</b>				NO. <b>4</b> BIDDER <b>ENGINEERS ESTIMATE</b>  C.C. CHECK <b>RANK 00</b>		BIDDER <b>KNIFE RIVER MATERIAL S</b> <b>BEMIDJI, MN</b>  C.C. BOND <b>RANK 01</b>		BIDDER <b>MAYO CONSTRUCTION CO MPANY INC</b> <b>CAVALIER, ND</b>  C.C. BOND <b>RANK 02</b>	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	5000000	5000000	2450000	2450000	3128000	3128000
302	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 5	TON	299000	16280	486772	39000	1166100	39280	1174472
401	TACK COAT	GAL	3949000	2000	789800	2000	789800	2140	845086
401	FOG SEAL	GAL	3949000	2000	789800	2000	789800	2140	845086
430	SUPERPAVE FAA 43	TON	7771000	45000	34969500	50000	38855000	59440	46190824
430	PG 58S-28 ASPHALT CEMENT	TON	473000	430000	20339000	300000	14190000	356000	16838800
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	30716810	3071681	110000000	110000000	118000000	118000000
704	FLAGGING	MHR	100000	38830	388300	46000	460000	52000	520000
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	1428000	1860	265608	1000	142800	1400	199920
704	PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIPS	EA	2000	1058730	211746	1500000	300000	1200000	240000
704	PILOT CAR	HR	50000	44860	224300	53000	265000	57000	285000
706	BITUMINOUS LABORATORY	EA	1000	4654100	465410	2000000	200000	2500000	250000
706	CONTRACTOR'S LABORATORY	EA	1000	4303480	430348	2000000	200000	2500000	250000
760	RUMBLE STRIPS - ASPHALT SHOULDER	MILE	8160	1061690	866339	1100000	897600	1356000	1106496
760	RUMBLE STRIPS - ASPHALT CENTERLINE	MILE	4080	1147480	468172	1100000	448800	1356000	553248
762	SHORT TERM 4IN LINE-TYPE NR	LF	24652000	120	295824	130	320476	140	345128
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 4IN LINE	LF	55337000	080	442696	100	553370	120	664044
TOTAL					65005296		70823746		82420904
						NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT	
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering:				AWARD TO: <b>KNIFE RIVER MATERIALS</b>		WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
5				DATE OF AWARD _____		DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering _____			

<b>ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION</b>				SHEET NO. <u>2</u> OF <u>2</u>		<b>ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED</b>			
PROJECT NO. <b>H-3-001(032)136</b>				NO. <b>4</b>		BIDDER <b>STRATA CORPORATION</b>		BIDDER <b>CENTRAL SPECIALTIES INC</b>	
COUNTY & DATE <b>GRIGGS (039) AND NELSON (0 AUG 28, 2020 09:30AM</b>						<b>GRAND FORKS, ND</b>		<b>ALEXANDRIA, MN</b>	
LENGTH & TYPE <b>4.073</b>									
COMPLETION TIME <b>ND 1, RP 136 N TO 1 MI S OF JCT US 2</b>									
<b>06/19/21 INTERMITTENT CONTRACT PATCHING</b>						<b>C.C. BOND RANK 03</b>		<b>C.C. BOND RANK 04</b>	
								<b>C.C.</b>	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	2490000	2490000	2000000	2000000		
302	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 5	TON	299000	32000	9568000	55000	1644500		
401	TACK COAT	GAL	3949000	3000	1184700	2000	789800		
401	FOG SEAL	GAL	3949000	3000	1184700	2000	789800		
430	SUPERPAVE FAA 43	TON	7771000	63500	49345850	87950	68345945		
430	PG 58S-28 ASPHALT CEMENT	TON	473000	410000	19393000	350000	16555000		
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	135200000	135200000	100000000	100000000		
704	FLAGGING	MHR	100000	42000	4200000	25000	250000		
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	1428000	1000	1428000	1000	1428000		
704	PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIPS	EA	2000	1000000	2000000	1000000	2000000		
704	PILOT CAR	HR	50000	52000	2600000	40000	2000000		
706	BITUMINOUS LABORATORY	EA	1000	3000000	3000000	3000000	3000000		
706	CONTRACTOR'S LABORATORY	EA	1000	3000000	3000000	3000000	3000000		
760	RUMBLE STRIPS - ASPHALT SHOULDER	MILE	8160	900000	7344000	1100000	8976000		
760	RUMBLE STRIPS - ASPHALT CENTERLINE	MILE	4080	1400000	5712000	1100000	4488000		
762	SHORT TERM 4IN LINE-TYPE NR	LF	24652000	128	3155460	128	3155460		
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 4IN LINE	LF	55337000	102	5644370	102	5644370		
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>89642433</b>		<b>101944228</b>		
				<b>NO LIMIT</b>		<b>NO LIMIT</b>			
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering:				AWARD TO: <b>KNIFE RIVER MATERIALS</b>		WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
<b>6</b>				DATE OF AWARD _____		DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering _____			